Receipt No.: 3443524

Date: 16/11/2022 **Amount:** Rs.4500/-

Application No: 5683743

FORM TM- A

The Trade Marks Act, 1999

Application For Registration Of a Trademark On application to register a trade mark for a specification of goods or services included in one class [section 18(1)]

Temp. Ref. No: 7879211

Tellip. Rel. No. 7679211	
NATURE OF APPLICATION:	A TRADE MARKS APPLICATION
APPLICATION FILED AS:	Small Enterprise
FEE:	4500
APPLICANT	
Applicant No.	1
Name	BE RICH MULTITRADE SOLUTIONS
	INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Address	VASANTA TULSHIRAMJI SHENDE
	AMBAZARI TEKDI HNO 1179/3 NAGPUR
	MAHARASTRA -440010
Country	India
Jurisdiction	MUMBAI
Address for Service	M-12 NIRALA NAGAR BHADBHADHA
	ROAD BHOPAL
Mobile No.	8989659989
Email Address	abhay.lunia@gmail.com
Nature of Applicant	Body Incorporate
Legal Status	DIRECTOR- JITENDRA KUSHWAHA and
	AMIT SHENDRE
APPLICANT'S AGENT (If Any):	
Name	ABHAY LUNIA
Address	M-12 NIRALA NAGAR BHADBHADHA
	ROAD BHOPAL
Nature of Agent	Advocate
Registration No.	
MARK DETAILS	
Category of Mark	DEVICE
Trade Mark	BE RICH INDIA
Image Description	BE RICH INDIA



IF MARK IN A LANGUAGE OTHER THAN HINDI OR ENGLISH		
Language	English	
CONDITIONS OR LIMITATIONS TO USE THE TRADEMARK, IF ANY		
FOOD ITEM UNDER CLASS 30		
CLASS OF GOODS OR SERVICE		
Class: 30	Description: FOOD ITEM UNDER CLASS	
	30	
STATEMENT AS TO USE OF MARK	Proposed to be used	
ANY OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION OR STATEMENT		
FOOD ITEM UNDER CLASS 30		
VERIFICATION	I hereby verify that above mentioned facts	
	are true to best of my knowledge and	
	belief.	
Date	16-11-2022 10:59 AM	

Digitally Signed By ABHAY LUNIA

for ABHAY LUNIA



TM-A

Attorney Code No. 19441

TRADE MARKS ACT, 1999 Form of authorization of agent in a matter or proceeding under the Act, Sec.123, Rule 21

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

I/We BE RICH MULTITRADE SOLUTIONS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Office VASANTA TULSHIRAMJI SHENDE AMBAZARI TEKDI HNO 1179/3 NAGPUR MAHARASTRA -440010 do hereby authorize Adv. Abhay Lunia, with their duly authorized persons at Lunia Law Associates M-12 Nirala Nagar Bhadbhadha Road Bhopal,462003, to attend the hearing for We hereby ratify all the acts done by the said advocate so far in the above matter.

We hereby revoke all previous authorizations, if any in respect of the same matter or proceeding.

All communications relating to this application may be sent to the following address in India:

Attorney Abhay Lunia (19441)

M-12 Nirala Nagar, Bhadbhadha Road, Bhopal -462003 **Email:advabhaylunia9@gmail.com**

Dated at 15-11-2022

Sionature

To

The Registrar of Trade Marks. MUMBAI/ AHEMDABAD/DELHI/KOLKATA/CHENNAI





Print : Udyam Registrati... udyamregistration.gov.in







